
FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: GOLD TOUR FEI Group VI

NF: ARGENTINA

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Matilda Fardighini ARG ARG Abril Hieno* 0 0 46.87 0 0 44.33 0 91.20 VI
2 Martina Orozco Robello ARG ARG Colina Narcisa II 0 0 50.38 0 0 49.85 0 100.23 VI
3 Bianca Denise Ippolito ARG ARG Firefly 0 0 51.76 0 0 53.48 0 105.24 VI
4 Felipe Candisano Ferreyra ARG ARG Col Pandora 0 0 55.64 0 0 52.26 0 107.90 VI
5 Román Mariño ARG ARG Camouflage Z* 0 0 54.15 0 0 55.54 0 109.69 VI
6 Josefina Maldonado ARG ARG Abril Fire de semilly 0 4 42.48 0 0 44.54 4 87.02  VI
7 Agustín Combina Peralta ARG ARG Good Star 0 0 44.26 4 0 44.70 4 88.96  VI
8 Joaquina Minuzzi Albrisi ARG ARG Top Malbec 0 0 46.87 0 4 46.04 4 92.91 VI
9 Valentín Albisu Pimentel ARG ARG Boromir Desviolettes* 4 0 48.73 0 0 44.91 4 93.64 VI

10 Valentín Albisu Pimentel ARG ARG Vangoth Des Besnards 4 0 48.78 0 4 46.68 8 95.46  VI
11 Brunella Costamagna Gentili ARG ARG Diaretina 4 0 48.09 0 4 48.12 8 96.21 VI
12 Malena Rocio Firmani Gonzalez ARG ARG La Marianita Jochester 4 12 63.56 0 0 51.47 16 115.03 VI
13 Santino Comune Correa ARG ARG Sil Sureño 4 8 45.78 4 4 47.18 20 92.96 VI
14 Matilda Fardighini ARG ARG Mini Star Z 8 0 52.30 8 8 52.02 24 104.32  VI

Román Mariño ARG ARG Baral Utrillo EL DNS  - 0 22 75.77 VI
Juana Díaz ARG ARG King's Ingenioso II EL DNS  - 4 8 50.50 VI
Maria Delfina Planas ARG ARG Canal del bajo Ma belle 0 0 48.25 EL DNS  - VI
Manuela Albarracín ARG ARG Eda Cardon Areco 0 0 53.04 EL DNS  - VI
Santino Comune Correa ARG ARG Silver Patacon Simona* 0 4 44.70 4 DNS  - VI

* Non -declared Horse

NF: BRAZIL

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Ana Teressa Gonçalves Coutinho BRA BRA Salamandra Navena 0 0 47.77 0 0 43.10 0 90.87 VI
2 Maria Luiza Teixeira Neves BRA BRA Electra Flores 4 0 42.28 0 4 42.82 8 85.10 VI

* Non -declared Horse

NF: ECUADOR

Group:

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total
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FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: GOLD TOUR FEI Group VIGroup:

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Sofia Guerron ECU ECU Abril Jalentus 0 0 42.19 0 0 48.49 0 90.68  VI
2 Carolina Valencia ECU ECU Gama Coqui 0 0 40.88 0 4 48.32 4 89.20  VI
3 Sofia Guerron ECU ECU Santa Rosa Camberra* 0 4 44.41 0 0 49.91 4 94.32 VI
4 Julia Ribadeneira Bueno ECU ECU Santa Fe Juliana 4 0 46.49 0 8 44.90 12 91.39  VI

Victoria Tello ECU ECU Jos Escape 4 4 46.34 EL DNS  - VI
Ana Maria Tobar ECU ECU Alpha Channel 4 RET  - DNS DNS  -  VI
Adrian Monreal ECU ECU Pituca EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - VI

* Non -declared Horse

All NFs

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Sofia Guerron ECU ECU Abril Jalentus 0 0 42.19 0 0 48.49 0 90.68  VI
2 Ana Teressa Gonçalves Coutinho BRA BRA Salamandra Navena 0 0 47.77 0 0 43.10 0 90.87 VI
3 Martina Orozco Robello ARG ARG Colina Narcisa II 0 0 50.38 0 0 49.85 0 100.23 VI
4 Bianca Denise Ippolito ARG ARG Firefly 0 0 51.76 0 0 53.48 0 105.24 VI
5 Felipe Candisano Ferreyra ARG ARG Col Pandora 0 0 55.64 0 0 52.26 0 107.90 VI
6 Josefina Maldonado ARG ARG Abril Fire de semilly 0 4 42.48 0 0 44.54 4 87.02  VI
7 Agustín Combina Peralta ARG ARG Good Star 0 0 44.26 4 0 44.70 4 88.96  VI
8 Carolina Valencia ECU ECU Gama Coqui 0 0 40.88 0 4 48.32 4 89.20  VI
9 Joaquina Minuzzi Albrisi ARG ARG Top Malbec 0 0 46.87 0 4 46.04 4 92.91 VI

10 Maria Luiza Teixeira Neves BRA BRA Electra Flores 4 0 42.28 0 4 42.82 8 85.10 VI
11 Valentín Albisu Pimentel ARG ARG Vangoth Des Besnards 4 0 48.78 0 4 46.68 8 95.46  VI
12 Brunella Costamagna Gentili ARG ARG Diaretina 4 0 48.09 0 4 48.12 8 96.21 VI
13 Julia Ribadeneira Bueno ECU ECU Santa Fe Juliana 4 0 46.49 0 8 44.90 12 91.39  VI
14 Malena Rocio Firmani Gonzalez ARG ARG La Marianita Jochester 4 12 63.56 0 0 51.47 16 115.03 VI
15 Santino Comune Correa ARG ARG Sil Sureño 4 8 45.78 4 4 47.18 20 92.96 VI
16 Matilda Fardighini ARG ARG Mini Star Z 8 0 52.30 8 8 52.02 24 104.32  VI

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total
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